
F.No. 371/393/B/2022-RA 

SPEED POST 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE) 

8% Floor, World Trade Centre, Centre —1, Cuffe Parade, 

Mumbai-400 005 

F.No, 371/393/B/2022-RA i ¢ 6 I Date-of jase 4 ,01.2024 

Corrigendum to ORDER NO. 912/2023-CUS (WZ) /ASRA/MUMBAI DATED 

13.12.2023 OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PASSED BY SHRI SHRAWAN 

KUMAR, PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER & EX-OFFICIO ADDITIONAL 

SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, UNDER SECTION 129DD OF 

THE CUSTOMS ACT, 1962. 

Applicant : Mr, Stanley Louis Chettiar 

Respondent: Pr. Commissioner of Customs, Airport-1, Mumbai 

Subject : Revision Application filed, under Section 129DD'of the 
Customs Act, 1962-against the Order-in-Appeal No. MUM-CUSTM-PAX-APP- 

2006/2021-22 dated 31.03.2022 passed by the Comimissioner of Customs 
(Appeals), Mumbai-I0. 

Page 2. of 10 



F.No. 371/393/B/2022-RA 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Order No, 912/2023-CUS |WZj/ASRA/Mumbar dated 13-12-2023, nm page 

number 6, the following Para 

"17 In view of the above, the Government modifies the order passed by the appellate 

authonty and allows the appheant to redeem the umpugned gold jewelry 1¢ 61 crude goid 

bracelet and 02 crude gold rings, weighing 107 grams, collectively weighing 128 ems and 

valued at Re 4,30,025/- for re-export oh payment of a retiemption fine-of Ra 80,000/- 

(Rupees Exghty Thousand Only) The penalty of Rs 25,000/- impised on the appheant 

under Sechion 112(a) and (b) of the Customs Act, 1962 by the GAA 1s sustained.” 
bast be 

“17, In view of the above, the Government tiodifies the order passed by the appeilate 

authority and allows the applicant to redeem the impugned gold jewelry 2 e: 01 crude 

gold bracelet-and 02 crude gold nngs, weighing 107 grams, valued at Re 4,30,025,/'- for 

re-export on payment of a-redemption fine of Rs 80,000/- (Rupees Eighty Thousand 

Only) The penalty of Rs 25,000) -‘unposecon the applicant under Section 112(a} and 

(b) of the Customs Act, 1962 by the OAA ts sustained.” 

iE: 

( the “ 
Principal Commissioner & pain 

Additonal Secretary to Government of india 

F.No. 371/393/B/2022-RA Date of Issue 24/.01.2024 

To, 

] Mr Sumiby Loins Chettiar,B-5, Raya Cottage, Maral Military Road, Marol, Andhen 

Bast, Mumba40059 
2 Pr Commissioner of Customs,Aiwport-l, Chhatrapat Shivaji) Maharaj International 

Airport, Tertninal-2,Level-2, Andhert East, Murnbar —400 099 

Copy to 

1 The Commissioner of Custom Appeals, Mumbai-II], Awas Corporate Pomt/5th Fioor], 
Makwana Lane; Behind § M Centre Andher-Kurla Road, Maro), Mumbar-400059 

2 Shn Prakash Shingraml[Advocate), 12/334, Vivek, New MIG Colony, Bandra East, 
umbai - 400 051 

Sr PS to AS (RA), Mumba 
4 File Capy 

S Notice Board 

Page 3.0710


